
16-MAY-19 08:22 AM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 43,235  123,367  683,123

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 27,796
 15,439

 0.1
-22.9

 75,743
 47,624

-4.8
-6.9

 362,352
 320,771

 12.7
 66.9

-9.5 -5.6  32.9

 2,534  6,821  32,378

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 19.4 -2.3 -6.4

Note:freighter flights included in above  107 -7.8  331 -2.6  1,366 -2.6

 1,818  4,881  22,261

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-10.1  3.8

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

N/A
N/A

   2,321,605

N/A
N/A
   -2

N/A
N/A

   6,389,934

N/A
N/A

   -1.6

N/A
N/A

  27,327,281

N/A
N/A

    1.9

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

SWF

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MARCH 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
For the second month in a row, SWF’s total passenger 
volume landed in negative territory (-9.5 percent/-4,550 
travelers). The fall was totally driven by the 
international sector’s  4,588-passenger plunge (-22.9 
percent).  The domestic segment showed a 38-traveler 
improvement (+0.1 percent). Allegiant and Delta 
Connect together added 766 travelers, but JetBlue  AA-
Piedmont jointly carried 728 fewer passengers, 
resulting in a 38-passenger uptick. This modest gain 
was not sufficient to cover the hole caused by  the 
international sector’s second straight monthly  fall, as 
Norwegian ended  operations to Belfast and  Bergen 
and reduced flights to Shannon (-90 percent). SWF’s 
total cargo activity plunged by 10.8 percent (-219 tons).
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-10.8

 519
 80

 1,935

 1,430
 325

 5,066

 6,728
 2,273

 23,377

 2.6
-37.0
 30.0

-8.3
-14.0
 0.4

 0  0  0 0.0  0.0  0.0

 1,818
 0

-9.0
-100.0

 4,852
 29

-8.2
-80.0

 21,987
 274

 3.8
 2.6

 7,641
 15

-9.2
-28.6

 22,258
 54

 8.0
-20.6

 119,523
 257

 30.1
-22.4

 3.6
 63.9
-12.4

Non Revenue Passengers  340  11.5  805  7.8  4,116 -0.4

 10,087  6.3  24,956 -14.4  133,026  5.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  242  11.0  590 -18.4  3,072  2.1



16-MAY-19 08:22 AM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

NORWEGIAN AIR
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
ALLEGIANT AIR
AMERICAN
DELTA

Airline Name

 0
 116,838
 112,488
 77,998
 55,028

Domestic

 320,771
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 320,771
 116,838
 112,488
 77,998
 55,028

Total

1
2
3
4
5

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 47.0
 64.1
 80.5
 91.9

 100.0

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
ITINERANTS: FOREIGN
ITINERANTS: USA

Airline Name

 14,965
 6,908

 274
 114

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending March 2019SWF

Flights (daily) Cities

4.6 6

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 6.6  4
International Passenger Service

 0.0  0

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)  6.6  4

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsSWF

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

0 0@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

4.6 6

DOMESTIC

CANADA

TRANSATLANTIC

12 Month Ending Data

 362,352

 0

 320,771

Passengers

 21,987

 35

 239

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4

 67.2
 98.3
 99.5

 100.0

Scheduled
SCHCAR
Commuter

 2.9
 2.0
 1.7

 2
 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 2.9
 1.7

 5
 1

Jet service provided


