For the second month in a row, SWF's total passenger volume landed in negative territory (-9.5 percent/-4,550 travelers). The fall was totally driven by the international sector's 4,588-passenger plunge (-22.9 percent). The domestic segment showed a 38-traveler improvement (+0.1 percent). Allegiant and Delta Connect together added 766 travelers, but JetBlue AA-Piedmont jointly carried 728 fewer passengers, resulting in a 38-passenger uptick. This modest gain was not sufficient to cover the hole caused by the international sector's second straight monthly fall, as Norwegian ended operations to Belfast and Bergen and reduced flights to Shannon (-90 percent). SWF's total cargo activity plunged by 10.8 percent (-219 tons).

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ MARCH 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month)	Year-to-c	12 M o	
Current	%	Current	%	Curr

12 Months Ending
Current %

SWF

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	27,796	0.1	75,743	-4.8	362,352	12.7
International	15,439	-22.9	47,624	-6.9	320,771	66.9
Total Revenue Passengers	43,235	-9.5	123,367	-5.6	683,123	32.9
Non Revenue Passengers	340	11.5	805	7.8	4,116	-0.4
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	10,087	6.3	24,956	-14.4	133,026	5.0
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	519	2.6	1,430	-8.3	6,728	3.6
International	80	-37.0	325	-14.0	2,273	63.9
General Aviation	1,935	30.0	5,066	0.4	23,377	-12.4
Total	2,534	19.4	6,821	-2.3	32,378	-6.4
Note:freighter flights included in above	107	-7.8	331	-2.6	1,366	-2.6
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	242	11.0	590	-18.4	3,072	2.1
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	1,818	-9.0	4,852	-8.2	21,987	3.8
International	0	-100.0	29	-80.0	274	2.6
Total	1,818	-10.8	4,881	-10.1	22,261	3.8
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	7,641	-9.2	22,258	8.0	119,523	30.1
Taxis Dispatched	15	-28.6	54	-20.6	257	-22.4
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)						
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,321,605	-2	6,389,934	-1.6	27,327,281	1.9

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending March 2019

Airline Ranking by Passengers				Ranking by Freight Volume						
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Na	me	Tons	Cum%
1	NORWEGIAN AIR	0	320,771	320,771	47.0	1	FEDERAL EXPRESS		14,965	67.2
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	116,838	0	116,838	64.1	2	UNITED PARCEL 6,		6,908	98.3
3	ALLEGIANT AIR	112,488	0	112,488	80.5	3	ITINERANTS: FOREIGN 27			99.5
4	AMERICAN	77,998	0	77,998	91.9	4	4 ITINERANTS: USA 11			100.0
5	DELTA	55,028	0	55,028	100.0					
Passengers & Freight by Market Group				Passenger Demographic Data		Survey Taken From May to Mid June 2014				
12 Mc	onth Ending Data	Passengers		Business C	,	041-	22.1%		& Destination	98.0%
_	IESTIC	362,3		Leisure, So Male	ome Busine	ess, Oth	er 77.9% 44.2%	Connecting F Average Age		2.0% 54.1
		002,0	,	Female			55.8%			\$75,618
CAN	ADA		0 35	l	O&D Passenger Mode of Access		Average Household Income Local Passenger Origin			
TRAI	NSATLANTIC	320,7	71 239	Private Car	•		55.9%	Orange	arrassenger ong	39.5%
				Drove Ren	tal Car		14.4%	Putnam		1.2%
				Taxi			20.5%	Connecticut		0.0%
				Limo/Tow	n Car		1.0%	Westchester	& Rockland	5.4%
				Super Shut	ttle/Shared	d-Ride ∨	/an 0.5%	Other Upstat	e NY	7.8%
				Train/Subv	way/AirTrai	in	0.5%	Pennsylvania	а	3.6%
				Bus			0.0%	New Jersey		1.2%
				Local Shutt	tle/Van		7.2%	NYC		1.8%
OAG schedules: airlines serving SWF				OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations						
Dome	estic Passenger Service	Flights (dai	ly) Airlines	Domestic nonstop cities served Flights (da			ights (daily)	Cities		
S	Scheduled	2	2.9 2	Jet Ser	vice Provi	ded			2.9	5
S	SCHCAR	2	2.0 1	Service	Exclusive	ely by F	Regional Airli	nes	1.7	1
C	Commuter	1	1.7 1				@.	Sub-Total	4.6	6
		@Sub-Total	6.6 4	Internati	onal non	ston ci	ties served			
International Passenger Service			1	rvice provid	-					
		@Sub-Total	0.0		-		@,	Sub-Total	0	0
Freig	ghter Service			Total nu	mber of c	itiae h	aving nonet	op services	4.6	6
	-	@Sub-Total	0.0	i Otal Hul	inder of C	iucs II	avilly HUHS	oh sei vices	4.0	Ü
1		· · · · · · · · · · ·		1						

4

6.6

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)